Small Community e Big Possibilities

Fee Schedule

Application for Service

e Owner - $25.00 deposit

e Tenant/ renter- $75.00 deposit **DEPOSIT SUBJECT TO INCREASE BASED ON
ADVISMENT FROM LANDLORD**

e Commercial- $100.00 deposit

Water/Sewer/Garbage Service (Residential and Commercial)

e Water:
Water Rates (All Water Customers) Inside Village Limits Outside Village Limits
Base Rate $24.99 $34.35
(0-2,000 gallons)
Usage Level 1 $4.25 $4.68
(2,001 -10,000 gallons)
Usage Level 2 $4.55 $5.00
(10,001 - 40,000 gallons)
Usage Level 3 $5.23 $5.75
(40,001 - 80,000 gallons)
Usage Level 4 $6.38 $7.02
(80,001 - 350,000 gallons)
Usage Level 5 $8.61 $9.47
(850,000 gallons and above)
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Sewer Rates (All Sewer Customers) Inside Village Limits Outside Village Limits
Base Rate $31.59 $40.92
(0-2,000 gallons)

Usage Level 1 $3.75 $4.13
(2,001 -10,000 gallons)

Usage Level 2 $4.50 $4.95
(10,001 - 40,000 gallons)

Usage Level 3 $6.53 $7.18
(40,001 - 80,000 gallons)

Usage Level 4 $11.09 $12.20
(80,001 - 350,000 gallons)

Usage Level 5 $21.63 $23.79
(350,000 gallons and above)

e Garbage-(1) 90 gallon can- $21.77 a month

*#* Please note if the location is classified outside Village limits additional fees will
be accessed. ***

Additional Garbage Services

e Second trash can * TENANTS MUST PROVIDE APPROVAL FROM OWNER/PM*-
Residential 90 gallon can $21.77 additional monthly, for residential 60 gallon can
$12.31 additional monthly.

e Lostor stolen trash can- $69.17

e Commercial trash bins and lease fees- Please contact the office for pricing.

Miscellaneous Fees

Shut off/reconnection fee for past due- $15.00 each occurrence.

e Meter tampering fee/unauthorized water connection/damage- $150.00 minimum
up to $500.

e NSF Fee for returned payments- $25.00.
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e Late Fees- 10% of past due balance after the 9th
of the month. *** If the 9t falls on a weekend or holiday the balance needs to
be paid on the closest business day prior to***

e (Customer requests disconnect/reconnect for maintenance-normal business hours-
$7.50 each call.

e Customer requests disconnect/reconnect for maintenance- after hours- $11.25
each call.

e Request for meter testing*if meter results accurate/customer is responsible for
charges**CHARGES MUST BE PAID AT TIME OF TESTING **- $300.00
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